

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgaastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgaastro.com

SKU: 1026792

ZWILLING | CULT - Salad fork - 210mm - frosted



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Zwilling Cult Salad Fork 210mm Frosted

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Zwilling Cult Salad Fork. This high-quality utensil is designed for serving salads and other dishes with style and ease. Made from durable materials, the fork is not only practical but also adds a touch of elegance to your table setting.

2. Safety Information

- This product is intended for use by adults. Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidents.
- Use the fork only for its intended purpose.
- Avoid using the fork on hard surfaces to prevent damage.
- Handle with care; sharp edges may cause injury.
- Do not place the fork in the microwave or oven.
- Clean the fork thoroughly before initial use to ensure hygiene.
- Inspect the fork before each use for any signs of damage. Do not use if damaged.

3. Product Specifications

- Name: Zwilling Cult Salad Fork
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Length: 210mm
- Finish: Frosted
- Brand: Zwilling
- Model Number: 1026792

4. Setup and Installation

The Zwilling Cult Salad Fork does not require assembly. However, to ensure optimal use:

- Unbox the salad fork carefully.
- Inspect for any visible damage before use.
- Wash the fork with warm soapy water and dry it thoroughly before its first use.

5. Operation

Using the Zwilling Cult Salad Fork is simple:

- Hold the handle securely.
- Use the tines to pick up salad or side dishes.
- Serve by placing food onto plates or bowls as desired.
- For best results, use with other Zwilling products.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the fork after each use in warm soapy water or place it in the dishwasher (top rack recommended).
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners or scrubbers that may scratch the surface.
- Dry immediately after cleaning to prevent water spots.
- Store in a dry place to avoid rusting or tarnishing.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the fork shows signs of rust or discoloration, ensure it is cleaned and dried properly after use.
- For any noticeable bending or damage to the tines, discontinue use and replace the fork.
- If you have difficulty cleaning, soak it in vinegar or baking soda solution before washing.

8. Disposal

When the product has reached the end of its lifespan:

- Dispose of the fork according to local recycling guidelines.
- Do not dispose of in regular waste. Stainless steel is often recyclable.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or further assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@ggmgaastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für die Zwilling Cult Salatgabel 210 mm (Frosted)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Zwilling Cult Salatgabel entschieden haben. Diese hochwertige Salatgabel vereint modernes Design mit Funktionalität und ist der perfekte Begleiter für Salate und Beilagen. Bitte lesen Sie diese Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfältig durch, um die Nutzung und Pflege des Produkts zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Gabel ausschließlich zum Servieren von Salaten und kalten Gerichten.
- Achten Sie darauf, die Gabel nicht für heiße Speisen oder Flüssigkeiten zu verwenden, da dies die Materialien beeinträchtigen kann.
- Halten Sie die Gabel von Kindern fern, um Verletzungen durch scharfe Spitzen zu verhindern.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen oder spitzen Gegenständen, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigen Sie die Gabel regelmäßig, um hygienische Bedingungen zu gewährleisten und Korrosion zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Edelstahl (Frosted)
- Länge: 210 mm
- Gewicht: 0,07 kg
- Spülmaschinengeeignet: Ja
- Verwendung: Salatgabel

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Zwilling Cult Salatgabel benötigt keine spezielle Einrichtung oder Installation. Vor der ersten Verwendung empfehlen wir, die Gabel gründlich mit warmem Seifenwasser zu reinigen, um eventuelle Rückstände vom Herstellungsprozess zu entfernen.

5. Betrieb

Die Salatgabel ist einfach zu bedienen. Verwenden Sie die Gabel zum Servieren von Salaten und kalten Gerichten. Die geschwungene Form ermöglicht eine einfache Handhabung beim Aufnehmen und Servieren von Lebensmitteln.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Gabel nach jeder Benutzung.
- Sie können die Gabel in der Spülmaschine reinigen, um eine gründliche Reinigung zu gewährleisten. Verwenden Sie bei Handreinigung warmes Wasser und mildes Spülmittel.
- Trocknen Sie die Gabel sofort nach der Reinigung ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

Problem: Gabel zeigt Flecken oder Verfärbungen

Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Gabel gründlich mit einem weichen Tuch und mildem Spülmittel. Regelmäßige Pflege verhindert Verfärbungen.

8. Entsorgung

Die Zwilling Cult Salatgabel ist aus Edelstahl gefertigt und kann am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer dem Recycling zugeführt werden. Bitte entsorgen Sie das Produkt entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften für metallische Abfälle.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Anfragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@ggmgaastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Zwilling Cult Salade Fork 210mm Frosted

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Zwilling Cult Salade Fork 210mm Frosted. Deze vork is ontworpen voor het serveren van salades en andere gerechten met elegantie en precisie. Het product is gemaakt van hoogwaardige materialen en biedt langdurige prestaties.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Deze salade vork is alleen bedoeld voor gebruik met voedsel. Gebruik de vork niet voor andere doeleinden, zoals het snijden of hakken van voedsel.
- Houd de vork buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Gebruik de vork niet in combinatie met warme of hete gerechten, aangezien verwondingen kunnen optreden.
- Reinig de vork regelmatig om bacteriële groei te voorkomen. Gebruik een zachte spons en vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Lengte: 210 mm
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig roestvrij staal
- Kleur: Frosted
- Gebruik: Geschikt voor het serveren van salades

4. Set-up en Installatie

De Zwilling Cult Salade Fork vereist geen installatie. Het is gebruiksklaar voor gebruik. Volg de volgende stappen:

- Neem de vork uit de verpakking.
- Voor uw eerste gebruik, was de vork met warm water en zeep om eventuele productieresten te verwijderen.
- Droog de vork met een schone doek.

5. Bediening

- Gebruik de salade vork om salade of andere gerechten te serveren.
- Steek de vork voorzichtig in de salade en lift het gerecht op naar het bord.
- De vork is ontworpen voor een comfortabele grip en biedt efficiënt serveren.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de vork na elk gebruik schoon met warm water en afwasmiddel.
- De vork is vaatwasserbestendig, maar het is aanbevolen om deze met de hand te wassen om de afwerking te behouden.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen en watten die krassen kunnen veroorzaken.

7. Problemen oplossen

- Als de vork veranderingen in kleur vertoont, controleer dan of deze niet is blootgesteld aan agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of extreme temperaturen.
- Voor een Doeltreffende reiniging, zorg ervoor dat u de vork goed droogt om vlekken en corrosie te voorkomen.

8. Afvalverwerking

Dit product is vervaardigd van recycleerbare materialen. Als u uw vork wilt weggooien, zorg er dan voor dat u deze op de juiste manier recyclet. Gooi de vork nooit in het reguliere huishoudelijk afval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@ggmgaastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Zwilling Cult Salade Fork. Geniet van uw ervaring!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Tenedor para Ensalada Zwilling Cult 210mm

1. Información General

El tenedor para ensalada Zwilling Cult de 210 mm está diseñado para ofrecer una experiencia de servicio elegante y funcional. Ideal para ensaladas y platos fríos, su diseño innovador combina estética y utilidad, satisfaciendo las necesidades de cualquier mesa moderna.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Apropiado:** Este tenedor está destinado exclusivamente para servir y consumir ensaladas y platos similares. No use el tenedor para propósitos no relacionados.
- **Cuidado del Producto:** Evite el contacto con objetos punzantes que puedan dañar la superficie.
- **Manejo:** Utilice el tenedor con cuidado para evitar lesiones. No dejar al alcance de los niños.
- **Limpieza:** Siguiendo las instrucciones de limpieza, asegúrese de que el tenedor esté completamente seco para evitar corrosión.
- **Temperaturas Extremas:** No exponga el tenedor a temperaturas extremas ni a fuentes de calor directo, ya que esto puede afectar su integridad.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Material:** Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- **Longitud:** 210 mm
- **Uso:** Tenedor para ensaladas
- **Diseño:** Superficie mate que proporciona un diseño moderno y elegante
- **Resistencia:** Resistente a la corrosión y fácil de limpiar

4. Configuración e Instalación

El tenedor para ensalada no requiere instalación. Simplemente sáquelo de su empaque y estará listo para usar. Se recomienda realizar una limpieza inicial antes de su primer uso.

5. Operación

Para utilizar el tenedor:

1. Coloque el tenedor en el plato de ensalada.
2. Use el tenedor para servir porciones de ensalada o mezcle los ingredientes según sea necesario.
3. Asegúrese de que el tenedor esté en contacto con el plato solamente para evitar rayones en superficies delicadas.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- **Limpieza:** Lave el tenedor con agua tibia y jabón suave después de cada uso. Puede usar un lavavajillas, pero se recomienda el lavado a mano para prolongar su vida útil.
- **Secado:** Seca el tenedor completamente con un paño suave para evitar manchas de agua.
- **Almacenamiento:** Guarde el tenedor en un lugar seco y fresco, preferiblemente en un cajón de utensilios.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Manchas o Marcas en el Tenedor:** Si aparecen manchas en el acero inoxidable, limpie con un limpiador específico para acero inoxidable o una pasta de bicarbonato y agua.
- **Desgaste:** Si el tenedor presenta signo de desgaste severo, considere reemplazarlo por razones de seguridad alimentaria.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine el tenedor de manera responsable. Recicle el acero inoxidable en un centro de reciclaje local conforme a las normativas de su región. No lo arroje a la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, asistencia o comentarios, contáctenos en:

Correo electrónico: info@ggmgaastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation de la fourchette à salade Zwilling Cult 210 mm

1. Informations générales

La fourchette à salade Zwilling Cult 210 mm est conçue pour une utilisation quotidienne et améliore votre expérience culinaire. Fabriquée avec soin, elle allie fonctionnalité et design moderne, idéalement adaptée pour le service de salades et d'autres plats.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser la fourchette pour des aliments durs qui pourraient endommager les dents.
- Utilisez la fourchette uniquement pour sa fonction prévue et évitez les utilisations improductives.
- Gardez la fourchette hors de portée des enfants.
- Après utilisation, nettoyez la fourchette afin d'éviter la contamination de la nourriture.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits de nettoyage abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Longueur : 210 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Finition : Satinée
- Poids : 100 g

La fourchette à salade est conçue pour allier robustesse et légèreté tout en assurant une prise en main confortable.

4. Installation et mise en place

Aucune installation particulière n'est requise pour cette fourchette. Après déballage, vérifiez que la fourchette est intacte et propre avant de l'utiliser.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez la fourchette à salade pour servir ou mélanger des salades. Sa conception ergonomique permet de saisir facilement les aliments et d'améliorer l'expérience de service.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez la fourchette à la main avec de l'eau chaude et du savon doux après chaque utilisation.
- Ne pas utiliser de lave-vaisselle pour prolonger la durée de vie.
- Essuyez avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les traces.

7. Dépannage

Si des taches persistent après nettoyage, utilisez un peu de vinaigre blanc ou de bicarbonate de soude pour les enlever en douceur. En cas de rouille, frottez délicatement avec un tampon à récurer non abrasif.

8. Élimination

La fourchette est recyclable. À la fin de sa durée de vie, déposez-la dans un point de collecte de matériaux recyclables. Vérifiez les réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des déchets.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, contactez-nous :

Email : info@ggmgaastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Forchetta da Insalata Zwilling Cult 210mm

1. Informazioni Generali

La forchetta da insalata Zwilling Cult è un utensile progettato per offrire un perfetto equilibrio tra funzionalità e design. Realizzata con materiali di alta qualità, è ideale per servire insalate e contorni con stile.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare la forchetta esclusivamente per scopi destinati.
- Non immergere la forchetta in soluzioni aggressive o corrosive.
- Tenere lontano dai bambini per prevenire infortuni.
- Non utilizzare la forchetta su superfici calde o in prossimità di fiamme.
- In caso di danneggiamento, non utilizzare il prodotto e contattare l'assistenza.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Lunghezza: 210 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Finitura: Satinata
- Utilizzo consigliato: Insalate e contorni
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie

4. Installazione e Setup

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per utilizzare la forchetta da insalata. È pronta all'uso immediato dopo la pulizia.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare la forchetta per servire insalate o piatti complementari. Assicurarsi che le mani siano asciutte e pulite prima dell'uso per mantenere l'igiene.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare la forchetta con acqua e sapone dopo ogni uso.
- Può essere lavata in lavastoviglie per una pulizia più facile.
- Essiccare bene per prevenire macchie d'acqua.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la forchetta presenta segni di ruggine, pulirla con un detergente specifico per metalli.
- In caso di deformazioni o danni, non utilizzare il prodotto e contattare il supporto clienti.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali per il riciclaggio dell'acciaio inox.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@ggmgaastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania